
Erasmus+ STEAMS  Thessaloniki 28/11/2022-2/12/2022 

Day 1 in Thessaloniki 

MORNING 

ACTIVITIES 

08.30 

  
  
09:00-
09:45 

  
  
  
10.00-10.45 

  
10.45- 
11.15 

Bus Pick up from the 
Hotel 

  
  
Central Square of 
Evosmos 

https://goo.gl/maps/yvG
Bf1tMJ8jA8SR96 

  
  
Saint Athanasios Church 

  
School 

  
  

  
  
  
  
A visit to the Municipality of Evosmos 

Cultural Centre of Evosmos 

  
  
History of the church and its role in today’s 
society 

  
  
Workgroup activity 

The local members of the group guide the 
guests along the school 

  

11:20- 
11:40 School Coffe Break 

11:40- 
12:40 

  
  
  
12.45-14.00 

  
  
  
  

         Official welcome 
         Presentation of the school, Short play, 

Dances, Songs 
  

         Teachers’ Meeting 
         Students’ Workshop: Chemistry 

LUNCH: (14:15- 16:15) 
Students: Lunch in Evosmos in their hosts’ houses ( offered by us) 
Teachers: Welcome Lunch in Evosmos ( offered by us) 
Black Pepper Restaurant https://goo.gl/maps/txJs9fUtCzPmVPYL8 

AFTERNOON 
ACTIVITIES 

16:15-17.00 
  
  
       17.30 

Lake of Kalochori, 
our natural Cultural Heritage 
  
  
Return back to  the hotel    

 

MONDAY 
28/11/2022 
  Time Place Activity 


