## Day 1 in Thessaloniki

MONDAY 28/11/2022	Time	Place	Activity
	08.30	Bus Pick up from the Hotel	A visit to the Municipality of Evosmos
	09:00- 09:45	Central Square of Evosmos  https://goo.gl/maps/yvG Bf1tMJ8jA8SR96	Cultural Centre of Evosmos  History of the church and its role in today's society
	10.00-10.45 10.45- 11.15	Saint Athanasios Church School	Workgroup activity  The local members of the group guide the guests along the school
	11:20- 11:40	School	Coffe Break
MORNING	11:40- 12:40		Official welcome Presentation of the school, Short play, Dances, Songs
ACTIVITIES	12.45-14.00		Teachers' Meeting Students' Workshop: Chemistry

LUNCH: (14:15- 16:15)

Students: Lunch in Evosmos in their hosts' houses ( offered by us)

Teachers: Welcome Lunch in Evosmos ( offered by us)

Black Pepper Restaurant <a href="https://goo.gl/maps/txJs9fUtCzPmVPYL8">https://goo.gl/maps/txJs9fUtCzPmVPYL8</a>

	16:15-17.00	Lake of Kalochori, our natural Cultural Heritage	
AFTERNOON ACTIVITIES	17.30	Return back to the hotel	